
For Immediate release 
-* March 24, 1965 

m.12 commercial atop INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

..commodity dea l er s . 

publ ic u t i l i t i e s , and $159 m i l l i o n t o u n c l a s s i f i e d borrowers. 

- i n the l a s t two columns. 

Business of Borrower 

, Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 

v Machinery 
v Transportation equipment 

Other fabricated metal products 
- Other durable goods 

"Nondurable goods manufacturing! 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 

A Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

^Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 

- Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public u t i l i t i e s 

Construction 
' All other: 

Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 

•-* mainly services 

Total c l a s s i f i e d loans 
• Total unclassif ied loans 

» Tota* commercial and industrial 
loans 

Change from week ended Cumulative change 

Outstanding 
Mar. 17, 

1965P/ 
Mar. 1Q, 

19652/ 
Mar. 18, 

19642/ 

12-30-64 
to , 

3-17-65B/ 

12-31-63 
to 

3—18—64 
(In millions of dollars) 

731 
2,589 
1,043 
1,118 
1,273 

+ 18 
+ 1 6 8 

+ 39 
+ 59 
+ 44 

4* 
+ 
+ 
4-
+ 

6 2 
344 
148 
248 
2 0 8 

+ 90 
+ 382 
+ 96 
+ 156 
+ 1 2 0 

+ 52 
+ 75 
+ 14 
+ 6 3 
+ 23 

l , 8 l 4 
1,522 
1,202 
l f U l 

+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 

ko 
79 

% 
22 

+ 

+ 

315 
25 
98 

485 
119 

- 186 
+ 252 
+ 160 
+ 173 
+ 76 

- 419 
+ 216 
- 8 3 
+ 95 

3,302 4- 2 8 4- 598 + 173 - 188 

1,484 
2,354 
2,878 

+ 
+ 

34 
36 

219 

4* 
+ 

4-

2 8 2 
322 
359 

+ 55 
+ 91 
+ 385 

- 220 
- 35 
+ 7 

4,629 
2,275 

4* 
+ 

101 
5 

4~ 

+ 
570 
398 

- 35 
+ 13 

- 464 
+ 22 

767 + 3k - 109 - 328 - 6 0 

5 , 6 9 6 + 45 4- 775 + 3 0 2 + I 5 6 

37,222 
7,112 

-hi 
4-

,012 
159 

+5,197 
+ 1 , 0 0 0 

+1,975 
+ 240 

- 746 
+ 90 

44,334 +1,171 + 6 , 1 9 7 +2,215 - 6 5 6 

p/ Preliminary. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED MARCH 17# 1965 

Business of Borrower j All Dis-
t r i c t s PZ Boston j New 

York II if 1 Rich-
mond |Atlanta|Chicago St. 

Louis 
iMinne-
lapolis 

(In millions of dollars) 
Durable goods manufacturing: 

Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

731 
2,589 

20 
1 1 0 

361 
1,241 

18 
1 0 3 

109 
191 

4 
20 

15 
44 

124 
5 8 0 

6 
25 

4 
40 

5 
1 0 

1 6 
24 

49 
2 0 1 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

1,043 
1,118 
1,273 

32 
70 
38 

501 
302 
525 

18 
76 
43 

125 
172 

82 

14 
21 
29 

29 
39 
56 

188 
248 
142 

9 
16 
29 

3 
13 
23 

5 
3 0 
2 6 

7 
37 
40 

112 
9 4 

240 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Texti les , apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

1,814 
1,522 
1,202 
1,577 

9 6 8 

57 
188 

2 

53 
59 

650 
757 
563 

1,051 
406 

55 
79 
30 
43 
46 

88 
45 
89 

100 
83 

31 
97 

2 
2 6 
27 

80 
96 
1 6 

i l 

2 8 7 
112 
2 4 3 
166 
143 

67 
4o 
1 0 
15 
38 

51 
1 2 
14 
7 

23 

6 1 

9 
2 3 

9 
1 3 

54 
2 9 
73 
2 2 
28 

333 
58 

137 
51 
7 6 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 3,302 26 1,939 38 86 1 47 5 0 2 1 1 4 l 4 l 394 113 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

1,484 
2,354 
2 , 8 7 8 

57 
179 
194 

639 
8 2 7 
886 

4 l 
77 

182 

32 
1 6 2 
181 

53 
86 

121 

38 
181 
219 

1 8 9 
235 
242 

91 
68 

110 

56 
38 
70 

42 
93 

168 

100 
139 
147 

146 
2 6 9 
358 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public u t i l i t i e s 

Construction 
4,629 
2,275 

108 
57 

2,755 
561 

149 
122 

2 7 6 
171 

99 
122 

143 
181 

4 3 1 
9 2 

96 
1 0 6 

25 
34 

84 
111 

93 
436 

370 
2 8 2 

All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 767 4 l 2 6 3 29 21 • 16 4 86 - - 4 6 297 
All other types of business, 

m n l n l v RPTV1CPS 5,696 246 1,854 223 342 210 303 704 181 114 147 538 834 

Total c lass i f i ed loans 
Total unclassif ied loans 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 

37,222 
7,11? 

1,537 
410 

16,081 
313 

1,372 
131 

2,355 
3 6 2 

979 
294 

1,551 
77 

4,714 
1,081 

9 1 8 
1 3 8 

535 
150 

977 
378 

2 , 1 8 3 4,020 
3,778 Total c lass i f i ed loans 

Total unclassif ied loans 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 44,334 1,947 16,394 1,503 2,717 1,273 1,628 5,795 1,056 6 8 5 1,355 2 , 1 8 3 7,798 

p/ Preliminary; f inal to ta l s w i l l appear in the P. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District f inal figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank 
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